

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
 9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**CITY OF HIGHWOOD
 2020 REBUILD ILLINOIS BONDS PROGRAM
 BID TABULATION**

DATE: November 17, 2020

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PETER BAKER & SON CO.		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	SQ YD	330	\$ 6.00	\$1,980.00	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.75	\$5,197.50	\$7.00	\$2,310.00		
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	15	\$ 35.00	\$525.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$24.25	\$363.75	\$47.00	\$705.00	\$24.15	\$362.25	\$80.00	\$1,200.00		
28000500	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$ 150.00	\$900.00	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$157.50	\$945.00	\$100.00	\$600.00		
40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	TON	130	\$ 95.00	\$12,350.00	\$110.00	\$14,300.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$126.50	\$16,445.00		
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, "MIX D", N50 - 1.5"	TON	260	\$ 95.00	\$24,700.00	\$85.00	\$22,100.00	\$85.00	\$22,100.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$120.00	\$31,200.00	\$97.75	\$25,415.00		
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	750	\$ 18.00	\$13,500.00	\$8.20	\$6,150.00	\$8.75	\$6,562.50	\$9.25	\$6,937.50	\$8.61	\$6,457.50	\$15.00	\$11,250.00		
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNING	SQ FT	60	\$ 30.00	\$1,800.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.45	\$1,827.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00		
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	2725	\$ 2.00	\$5,450.00	\$5.50	\$14,987.50	\$3.50	\$9,537.50	\$7.00	\$19,075.00	\$4.00	\$10,900.00	\$9.03	\$24,606.75		
*44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT - B-6.12	FOOT	1005	\$ 25.00	\$25,125.00	\$34.15	\$34,320.75	\$37.00	\$37,185.00	\$35.00	\$35,175.00	\$35.85	\$36,029.25	\$32.00	\$32,160.00		
44200901	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 60.00	\$3,600.00	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.30	\$5,418.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00		
44200905	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 60.00	\$3,600.00	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$90.30	\$5,418.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00		
44200909	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 60.00	\$3,600.00	\$82.00	\$4,920.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$86.10	\$5,166.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00		
44200911	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$ 60.00	\$3,600.00	\$82.00	\$4,920.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$86.10	\$5,166.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00		
44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	30	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00		
44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	30	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00		
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	30	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00		
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	30	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00		
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	40	\$ 65.00	\$2,600.00	\$177.00	\$7,080.00	\$131.25	\$5,250.00	\$218.00	\$8,720.00	\$131.25	\$5,250.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00		
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 12.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$400.00		
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,761.00	\$13,805.00	\$4,987.50	\$24,937.50	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00		
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,482.00	\$1,482.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,618.75	\$22,618.75	\$15,588.75	\$15,588.75	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,674.00	\$9,674.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00		
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	55	\$ 5.00	\$275.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$67.00	\$3,685.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$57.75	\$3,176.25	\$50.00	\$2,750.00		
*NA	STORM SEWER LINING	FOOT	175	\$ 60.00	\$10,500.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$115.50	\$20,212.50	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$115.50	\$20,212.50	\$93.00	\$16,275.00		
*NA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	11	\$ 400.00	\$4,400.00	\$790.00	\$8,690.00	\$685.00	\$7,535.00	\$476.00	\$5,236.00	\$682.50	\$7,507.50	\$800.00	\$8,800.00		
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00		
*NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	70	\$ 75.00	\$5,250.00	\$72.00	\$5,040.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$75.60	\$5,292.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00		
*NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	100	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$66.70	\$6,670.00		
				TOTAL =		\$191,995.00		\$207,587.00		\$215,000.00		\$219,526.50		\$224,496.25		\$231,331.75	

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION
 DENOTES ERROR

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION		M&J PAVING		BUILDERS PAVING, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	SQ YD	330	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$27.50	\$9,075.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$3.25	\$1,072.50	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$12.50	\$4,125.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$23.00	\$345.00	\$47.00	\$705.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
28000500	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
40600827	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	TON	130	\$145.00	\$18,850.00	\$93.00	\$12,090.00	\$148.00	\$19,240.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$155.00	\$20,150.00	\$110.00	\$14,300.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, "MIX D", N50 - 1.5"	TON	260	\$115.00	\$29,900.00	\$106.00	\$27,560.00	\$104.00	\$27,040.00	\$103.00	\$26,780.00	\$95.00	\$24,700.00	\$85.00	\$22,100.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	750	\$9.25	\$6,937.50	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.50	\$6,375.00	\$9.25	\$6,937.50	\$9.00	\$6,750.00	\$12.50	\$9,375.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNING	SQ FT	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	2725	\$4.50	\$12,262.50	\$6.25	\$17,031.25	\$5.25	\$14,306.25	\$8.00	\$21,800.00	\$4.00	\$10,900.00	\$7.85	\$21,391.25
*44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT - B-6.12	FOOT	1005	\$36.50	\$36,682.50	\$40.00	\$40,200.00	\$35.00	\$35,175.00	\$37.75	\$37,938.75	\$30.00	\$30,150.00	\$65.00	\$65,325.00
44200901	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$98.00	\$5,880.00	\$104.00	\$6,240.00	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
44200905	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$104.00	\$6,240.00	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
44200909	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$93.00	\$5,580.00	\$104.00	\$6,240.00	\$82.00	\$4,920.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
44200911	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$91.00	\$5,460.00	\$104.00	\$6,240.00	\$82.00	\$4,920.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$103.00	\$3,090.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	30	\$72.50	\$2,175.00	\$101.00	\$3,030.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	30	\$72.50	\$2,175.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	40	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$218.00	\$8,720.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	20	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	5	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$25,750.00	\$2,761.00	\$13,805.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,482.00	\$1,482.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,646.25	\$13,646.25	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$21,325.00	\$21,325.00
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$12,106.25	\$12,106.25	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.